N

~ Address

RETURN TO:
AUG 1 8 207 2 © Office of the Attorney General

1CE OF SENIOR pRomgmofSenlor Protection and Mediation
1024C enter Drive e Frankfort, KY 40601

Hotline: 1-888-432-9257 e FAX: 502-573-7151
www.ag.ky.gov

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

TYPE OR PRINTN, OF ANY DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED.

Name lB’Mr_ M Mrs 0 Ms

Home phone Work/Cell Phone

Email Address

PLEASE NOTE WEARE UNABLE TO OFFER MEDIATION SERVICES WITHOUT COMPLETE INFORMATION IN THIS SECTION.

: } ) } 5 l ~/v. . i
Company your complaint is against? olar /s 7

Addres_s : . . % £

City k‘aﬂg wile State “ZA/ zio_S 1932 county

Phone fﬁs - 3 L?- Z@S{, -

Please fill In this section completely.
Was a contract signed? #1YES . [l NO (If yes, please attach a copy of your contract)

Where was the contract signed? B Tnyour home [ Atthe business [ Other

.Date(s) of transactions _gf?[@ Product/Service Involved '
Total Price $ 45’ oo Amount Paid $ 5. L:@. ‘!2 Was product/service advertised E'?‘c's I NO

How was service advertised? EINewspaper BTV [ORadio MMail DPhone MEmail Ewternet [ Other

With what other agencies have you filed this complaint? Lo [g—
What action was taken? Ma

\
N

Have you hired or retained a pnvaie attorney? O YES E’ﬁo Have you started court action? [ YES £&NO
If you have retained a private attorney or thls matter Is pending before or has been declded in the courts, our office will be unable to offer

mediation services.

What action will resolve your complaint? _{/ 4

A "l 'A..S\ f\o™] ﬂ ( ) T <-4 A fﬂ’Mj

2 A3 BYz (ailal s )

e o] L emal L 5 Lot ystn bl Plaorlle 4 #129.82




Below, briefly state the facts of your complaint (if necessary, use additional paper). Please attach copies of any papers Involved (order
blanks, warranties, credit card receipts or statements, contracts, advertisements, canceled checks, etc.). The information you provide will be
used In our effort to resolve your problem an m shared with the party against which you have complained. It may also be used to en-
force applicable state laws. Under Kentucky,s 0 ?ngecbrds Act, this complaint will be available for public view upon request. Certain per—

sonal Informatign such as account numbers are not subject to the Open Records Act.

L authorize that the informatian submitted an this consumer mediation complaint form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
%U%.;w
Date . t

L ' - " AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Please complete this section only if your complaint involves a financial institutions, morigage /loan concems' a debt collector, a medical provider
orotherissues that require a third party authorization. This is a voluntary release of information and is not required to file a mediation complaini,
however in order for the business entity to disclose personal information with our office a release Is needed. -

The undersigned has submitted a consumer complaint and is currently working with the Kentucky Office of the Attorney General
through the,mediation process and hereby authorizes the company listed below (and its employees) to speak with and discuss my
account/loan/mortgage on my behalf with the Kentucky Office of the Attorney General. The parties listed-are each authorized to
share with the other any and all information concerning my account, including but not limited to, financial information, without fur-
ther authorization and until this matter is closed by the Office of the Attorney General or the Authorization is revoked.

Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information

Account/Loan Number

Email address ‘g

HIPAA Privacy Authorization - Authorization for Use or Disclosure of Protected Health Information

I authorize (healthcare provider) to use and disclose my protected
health information to the Office of the Attorney General for use in my consumer mediation complaint.

Signature Date

OP'I'iQNAL: COMPLETION OF THIS SECTION IS VOLUNTARY
AGE OF THE PERSON INVOLVED IN THE TRANSACTION: [10-15 [M[16-25 [I26-39 EI40-59 060-75 L[I76-over

The Office of t orney General does not dlscnmlnate on the basis of race, co }jyor atlonal orl in, sex, religion, age or dlsablllty in employ-
3 0 ool ol VTSN S o R v s By Bl

afford individuals with disabilities an equal opportunity to participa §I programs and actlwtles ,i}'zg -8.3



Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

From: Skaggs, Clay J (KYOAG) on behalf of Attorney General (KYOAG)
Sent: Monday, March 14, 2022 11:51 AM

To: Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

Subject: FW: AGDC1 From Website

L. James Clay Skaggs

Director of Constituent Services

Kentucky Office of the Attorney General Daniel Cameron
700 Capital Avenue

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Office phone: 502.696.3851

Cell phone: 502.892.1044

Clay.Skaggs@ky.gov

From: no_reply@kentucky.gov <no_reply@kentucky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 12:30 PM

To: Attorney General (KYOAG) <Attorney.General@ky.gov>
Subject: AGDC1 From Website

Prefix; '

Email Address;
Reason for Contacting: Solar Titan Knoxville TN
Address Line 1
Address Line 2:
City:
State: [l

Zip Code:-
County:

Country:
Phone:
Message: | am having a very serious problem with this company. | have purchased a solar system from them and as of
now it has not started producing electricity for my home. | talked to the sales person in the summer and agreed to
purchase the system. Finally heard from them to (install system) on 11/09/21 when | was on vacation. They only
installed the solar panels was informed that they would contact me for the battery/converter installation. When |
purchased the system there was no mention of several installations. When they said installed | assumed it would be
EVERYTHING! They contacted me and scheduled the battery/converted installation on 12/17/21 | believe. | could not be
there due to work so my sister had to be there so they could get into my house for the electrical box. Again no mention |
would not be generating my own electricity. Was informed the state inspector would have to sign off on the installation
before they could hook up the wires to start generating my electricity. As of this date 3/2/22 | am still not generating
electricity. | have made numerous phone calls to the company and leave voice messages to call me or if | actually geta
live person and ask for the last person who | talked to, they tell me that person no longer works here. | have been calling
and being ignored since 12/18/21. | have talked to the state inspectorqr the county | live in and he told me
that he has received the payment for the inspection but they have not contacted him to do the inspection. In the
meantime | am a single person with a single income coming into my household and | am paying for the solar system and

Iso for an electic bill for ¢ 3 months. | am beginni ike | have been tak f
050 oL A O 08 B LB B oSy b e d B82S s g S or g

3289 #129.84




able to help me in some way! Thank you for your time. Sincerely, M

User Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWe : ML, like Gecko)
Chrome/98.0.4758.102 Safari/537.36

Page: https://ag.ky.gov/Contact-Us/Pages/default.aspx

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 4 of 81 Pagee: #:
3290 #129.85



8/4/22, 11119 AM -~ https://secure.kentucky.gov/tormservices/AttorneyGeneral/ScamReportzadmin

Application Information

Submission id 0c62f8ce-flbd-4ff3-blcd-517caa8llae2

Completion Date 8/3/2022 2:09:26 PM

Information
Consumer

First Name -
Last Name -
adcress [
State -
Zip Code _
]

County

phoneNumber [

What is your age? 60+

Areyou aVeteran? No

How You Were Scammed
Phone Number of Caller

Was it an automated call?

Were you provided a call back number?
If yes, please provide the phone number
Website Address (if known)

Email Address of Sender

Name of Sender

https://secgl;quﬁu%ﬁ%&?%&&gr(%égfggn%&&e‘lgMSca%Qgp%mgmig

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

%

67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 5 of 81 PagmeBs #:

2901

#129

‘86



8/4/22, 1119 AM ° hitps://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ScamReport/admin
Address of Sender

Description or Name of Scammer, if known: SOLAR TITAN CAME TO OUR HOUSE ON 4/18/2022 ABOUT SOLAR FOR OUR HOUSE HIS NAME WAS
JUSTIN GIRDLER. WE LIKED THE IDEA OF SOLAR SO WE

Location Where Scam Occurred:

Type of Scam

Please Select Other

If the scam you experienced is not listed above, please select “other” and briefly explain  SOLAR TITAN TALKED US INTO A5 KW PANEL SYSTEM AND
TOLD US THEY WOULD DO THE PERMITS, SO WE AGREED AND WERE TOLD IT WOULD BE 4-5 WEEKS BEFORE THEY CAN DO AN INSTALL. THE
PANEL INSTALLED CAME ON 4/26/22 TO INSTALL 10 PANELS ON OUR ROOF. IT IS NOW 8/3/22 AND NO ELECTRICAL PANEL HAS NOT BEEN

INSTALLED AFTER SEVERAL CALLS FOR INSTALLATIONS WITH PROMISED DATES. NOW WE HAVE BEEN TOLD BY SCOTT COUNTY PERMITTING
THAT THEY HAVE NOT ISSUED A PERMIT AND WILL NOT BECAUSE OF MANY OPEN PERMITS TO ALLOW THEM TO INSTALL OUR SYSTEM.

Did you lose money? Yes
If so, how much? $8,000.00 FOR THE PANELS
How did you send the money? MOSAIC loanservicing@joinmosaic.com 855-746-5551

Further Information

Please briefly describe your situation involving the scam or potential identity theft . You may also attach any copies of documents you received or copies
of receipts you may have. Solar Titan USA installed 10 panels on our roof without a permit fo County building approval we now owe
$8000.00 for the panels which can not be completed because permits will not happen. we would like to get out of the agreement and get the
panels to be removed.

Documents List
Filename
Connexus Solar Panels loan-agreement-431881.pdf Download

Do you have attachments you would like to provide electronically now? This can include receipts, email correspondence, photos or screenshots of cell
phone contacts, etc.

Type of ID Theft

Do you believe your identity or medical information may have been compromised?
Were you contacted by a company or agency regarding a data breach?

If yes, who contacted you?

Was your identity used to open new accounts, etc.?

If other, please explain

What To Do Next?
Signature
https://secucr:eakéﬁu:été)%g%; c\)/anQergégl_Aror:nlé)%E‘l]w!aEr%caIr:n)Qec;:)lélmgrﬁé2697é5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 6 of 81 Pa%m?; 1 2 9

'87



7/19/22, 10:21 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Application Information

Submission Id  a3914fdb-1ead4-4¢59-8cad-b891e5038b7¢

Completion Date 7/18/2022 12:07:08 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form
State .

ZIP/Postal Co
Count]

Home Phone

Mobile Numbe

E-Mai

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 414 North Peters Road , Tennessee 37922
Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 2/10/2022

Product or service involved Solar Panels

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneraI/ConsumerMedia@z@gn

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

/Admin

Filed 02/23/23 Page 7 of 81 PagmiBs #:

#129.88



7/19/22, 10:21 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price  $25,000 usd

Amount Paid $425.55

How did you hear about this product or service? salesman
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? BBB
What action was taken by those agencies? not yet

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint?  First id like the job finished and then I'd like this company to be ran out of state only to never be
allowed back.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint This company has been deceptive from the beginning. They installed the panels on my roof without a
structural permit. Then they installed and connected the panels to my electrical breaker without an electrical permit. Now we are waiting on
the KY state electrical inspector to come out and do his job, but we can't talk to anyone at Solar Titan that knows when that will be. We are
paying monthly payments to them for a product that isn't permitted, inspected, connected to my meter or much less working at all.
Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 7/18/2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

se 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM _ Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 8 of 81 PagmeBs #:

https://secgea.kentucky.gov formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMe iat‘g gz_n/Admln #1 29259
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d e858d176-a%a8-4ace-9264-6fd8a22a851c¢

Completion Date  7/13/2022 12:54:19 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

State -
ZIP/Postal Code -

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 414 N Peters Road

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Compans; E-Mail cheyennegies@solartitanusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 9/20/2021

P o S BB BAEDCLC-JEM  Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 9 of 81 Paget #:

https://secure kenlucky.gov/formservices/AllorneyGeneral/ConsumerMedialioG28BAdmin

#129290
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Total Price $43,500,00

Amount Paid  $3000,00 about

How did you hear about this product or service? television
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? none
What action was taken by those agencies? none

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 would like to receive the service I signed the contract for. lwant a prlcé reduction, It would be
appropriate due to misleading information.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint - Solar Panels were installed (not sure what date of installation was, maybe Nov 2021) solar panels are
not working, never has worked but | have been paying for the Panels since December 2021. | have called several times and each time 1 speak
with someone they always say I will let our customer service department get back with you, and it has not happened yet! Panels were
installed by Ideal Horizon Benefits LLC :

Document Upload
Electronic Signature
I Acknowledge True

ctectonic signatvre [ TN

Date July 13,2022
Authorization to Release Information

Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information Maosaic
Account/Loan Number |

Email Address loanservicing@joinmosaic.com

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider |

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 10 of 81 Page®Hd #:
https:ﬁsacure.kenlucky.govlformserviceszllomayGanaralf‘ConsumerMedia!io%gﬁAdmln #1 29291



5/26/22, 10:10 AM htips://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AltorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Application Information

Submission|d 1e079f48-4353-486¢-adeb-17cf0dc679e7
Completion Date 5/24/2022 10:05:10 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Name_

State .
ZIP/Postal Code -
County -
Home Phone _
Mobile Number -

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan, USA
Company Address 11205 Outlet Drive

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37932

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Datels) ol (ene i o B &/3b46-DCLC-JEM  Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 11 of 81 Pageid #:

Product or service involved Solar Panels

3297

#129.92



5126/22, 10:10 AM https://secure kentucky.goviformservices/AttorneyGeneral/CansumeriMediationForm/Admin

Total Price 57,000

Amount Paid solar financed 57,000

How did you hear about this product or service? internet

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? none yet
Wha;t action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? After 2 months of calling and getting ho results, | agreed to talk to - at WHAS11, After his
FOCUS report, they finally agreed to pay me the interest charged over the 4 and a half months it took them to get the permit and activate the

panels. That took care of my main issue, but | wanted to file the complaint to go an record for anybody else looking into using Solar Titan. |
also think their panels are overpriced.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Installed panels on house without getting required permits first, so job could not be inspected nor
panels activated, But they collected full price for completed installation. They guaranteed me on phone that they had permits and | needed
to let them install, They lied, but they got their money and 1 was charged the interest by the finance company.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 5/24/22

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Déte

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 12 of 81 Pag®HD #:
3298 #129.93



12/9/21, 8:41 AM h. secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGenera sumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id  e29ae5¢1-0b40-4b0b-8bf9-92b56884f3c8

Completion Date 12/7/2021 10:49:40 AM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

State -

ZIP/Postal Code -

Mobile Number _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Titan Solar USA
Company Address 414 N. Peter's Road

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP  37922-2332

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail Solartitanusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction August of 2021

Product9%3—9@3’5%%&%3'@919% -DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 13 of 81 PageHD #:
3299 #129.94

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 1/2



12/9/21, 8:41 AM htt, acure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ JmerMediationFarm/Admin

Total Price  $18,000.00

Amount Paid $108.00

How did you hear about this product or service? Internet
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint?
What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? Take panels off roof and fix holes in roof, plus put KU cable out of garage, inspector told us we could
not have them in garage.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint They have not installed the solar, we have had them inspected twice and failed both times. This has
been going on for 4 months and after the last failed inspection they said it would be another 1 to 2 months. The salesman said it would take 4
to 6 weeks, We cannot get anyone to call us back, they said we have to continue to pay even though we do not have the solar. We finally was
able to talk to a manager and she told us they would not come and get the panels after they were installed. We had only 3 days to decline
back in August but they had not even started the work yet. They have messed up every job they have tried to do here plus sent duplicate
crews out, only delaying it more. Came out 3 times to install the panels bringing the wrong brackets. After this last failure of 5 different
problems with the electrical work we have called the finance company, installers and Titan. They all give us the run around with wrong
numbers for the installers.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 12/07/2021

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 14 of 81 Pag®eH #:
3300 #129.95

https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 2/2



11/22/21, 9:19 AM hity acure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/t JmerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d 9406ae8c-94a5-4c¢30-9d7d-234a5a367aa2

Completion Date 11/21/2021 6:52:24 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Address -

-

State -

ZIP/Postal Code _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaintis against Selar titan usa
Company Address 11205 outlet dr

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37932

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction May 2021

Product&@883ikdrey-30RARsRELC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 15 of 81 Paged #:
3301 | #129,96

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin



11122121, 9:19 AM lIsecure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGener nsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price  42,500.00

Amount Paid 42,500.00

How did you hear about this product or service? Google
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? None
What action was taken by those agencies? None

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 want a refund for the system, it is defective. Plus an additional 3000.00 to cover the cost of roof
repair and the rest we will take as a loss!

Briefly state the facts of your complaint  The solar panel system is not producing half of what it suppose to be producing, I called the company
over and over, after multiple phone calls which | do have all documented and text messages, they referred us to our electric company stating
they was not reading it accurately, but Aep’s information matched up with what our app of the panels was stating we was producing, since
then we have made phone call after phone call, sent message after message, now they are just avoiding our phone calls | was promised a
100% coverage even inquired about a battery and was advised to wait jr Buchanan had told us the price would bottom out and could get
them much cheaper later on, he also notified us that if we build anything that required more electric he had it fixed to where they could do
the install at no additional charge, we was promised no more Aep bills, our electric bill has dropped around 25% we are still trying to
contact, by phone calls, text messages with no success! Pls help us

Documents List

Filename
C241D470-3143-4EFD-9E4A-AF68AAFIDE27.png Download
1BF3FD39-6DF1-40DD-BB4C-7F3E2B289EF4.png Download

Document Upload
Electronic Signature
I Acknowledge True
Electronic Signature

Date 11/21/2021

Authorization to Release Information

Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information Mesaic

Account/Loan Number-

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 16 of 81 Pag®Hd §1 . ?7
pl
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11/22/21, 9:19 AM hti .ecure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral, umerMediationForm/Admin

Electronic Signature
Date 11/21/2021

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 17 of 81 Pag®Hb #:
#129,98
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8/12/22, 9:29 AM https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

C

Application Information

Submission Id ¢fe851bb-0687-4dac-ae77-9773093b12b3

Completion Date  8/11/2022 7:00:04 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Name
Address
City
State
ZIP/Postal Cod-

County -

Home Phone -

Mobile Number _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan
Company Address 42 Bray Creek Rd

Company City Manchester

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-932-1036

Company E-Mail aalesforce@solartitanusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 2/25/23

Product or service involved Solar Energy System

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

~

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 22 of 81 Pagald #:
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8/12/22, 9:29 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price 55,000

Amount Paid 937.02

How did you hear about this product or service? Google search
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? BBB,

What action was taken by those agencies? Waiting to hear back
Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 feel legal action need to be taken against this company | would be will to take part of a class action
suit.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Entered into contract 2/25/22 for a $55,000 solar system installation started in 4/22 as of 8/11/22 still
not functional. Payments on auto draft 3 months debited one reimbursed after being talked into using docusign on my phone | wasn't
comfortable using but | was told that as long as | sign the letter it would give them permission to send me my money back because it come
from a loan company. Unfortunately for our house hold we had the misfortune of dealing with a very unprofessional inexperienced group of
employees from solar titan who have very little disregard for our property. The type of employees that have sent to work on our property
have questionable experience they are a good percentage newly hired by solar titan. We have heard many complaints from there own crews
about work procedures being performed in the field. They have been out to the house 12 times at this point and the system is still not in
working order there is not enough voltage to run our system.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 8/11/22

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information Mosaic Loan

Account/Loan Number -

Email Address support@joinmosaic.com
HIPAA Privacy Authorization
Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS
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11/28/22, 12:19 PM https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d  09cfe440-2be0-4eab-8311-ad144b1539bf

Completion Date 11/24/2022 7:10:36 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

City
ZIP/Postal Code -
County -

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titon
Company Address 6414 N Peters Rd,

Company City Knoxville,

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail _

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction August 2022

Product or service involved  solar panels .
Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 24 of 81 Pagai #:
https://secure kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediati@@ ¢ @/Admin #1 29 . 1!6 5



11/28/22, 12:19 PM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price no total given no contract delivered and now a loan company is saying we owe 44,000 dollars.

Amount Paid nothing yet

How did you hear about this product or service? they came to our house

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? filing with attonrey general and comsumer protection and Ky public protection

What action was taken by those agencies? just filing

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? to stop the loan, no work has been done, no permits pulled the solar titon left our house and stuck us
with a loan and nothing has been delivered. the roof will not support a solar panel and we have no contract or paper and they ordereed in

August thousands of dollars of materials and we do not have anything.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint  solar titon has not followed trhu and they ordered materials under our name and a company is wanting
payment for something we never received. when you contact the companies they blame the other company.

Document Upload
Electronic Signature
I Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 11/24/2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS
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10/3/22, 9:20 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Application Information

Submission Id  62f19259-601e-4ab1-b01a-8abc70d35ca0

Completion Date 9/30/2022 5:28:32 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

v
State -

ZIP/Postal Code

County

Home Phone

Mobile Number -

Are you Active Duty Military? Neo

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titans USA

Company Address 414 North Peters Road Knoxville, Tennessee 37922

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail media@solartitanusa.com
Was a contract signed? False

Date(s) of transaction Qctober 2022

Product or service involved Solar panels

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Case 3:23-cy-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 26 of 81 Pagald #:
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10/3/22, 9:20 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price 44000

Amount Paid 44000

How did you hear about this product or service? Internet

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? None

What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? True

What action will resolve your complaint? | would like for them to come get the faulty equipment and refund my money.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint We paid 44000 dollars for solar panels that do not work. | have had 5 of their employees admit that we
had faulty solar panels. They have not worked from the first day. We have called almost every month trying to get help from them. They have
sent out technicians that have never fixed the problem.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 09/30/2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information Mosaic

Account/Loan Number -

Email Address loanservicing@joinmosaic.com
HIPAA Privacy Authorization
Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS
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| of 2

Utility Complaint Form Admin
Application Information

Submission |d d3f13453-e61e-45bd-861a-e0d32fc23165
Completion Date 12/19/2022 11:19:59 AM

If you wish to remain anonymous, please check this box. False
First Name [

]

Your business (if applicable)

Primary Phone _
Mobile Number _
Address _

Address 2

Last Name

ZIP/Postal Code -

Against what company or business is your complaint? Solar Titan
Business Phone 865-392-1036

Business Address 2333 Alexandria Dr

Business Address 2

Business City Lexington

Business ZIP 40504

Type of utility (if applicable) Solar Electricity

Was a contract signed? Yes

Have you contacted the company or person regarding your complaint? Yes

LD/ DUV V. AVIUILUVA Y B U VI LULLUOWE VIVLD MMV IV Y VIV QY U LLLILY Ve

if yes, with whom did you speak and what resulted from the contact? (include dates) There have been no less than 30 phone calls, 5

in person visits (at our location) where complaints have been lodged. Since April 2022

Have you contacted a private attorney regarding your complaint? No

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 28 of 81 P
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Have you contacted any other agency regarding your complaint? No
if yes, who?

Additional details The system we were sold has been completely inoperable several times since insulation. We were mislead on
ability of system to generate enough solar energy to meets our monthly usage needs. We were also mislead on ability of back up
battery to maintain power in house during an extended power outage. We never received a copy of our contract despite asking several
times. We have complained about the position of our solar panels not being optimal since the design phase and have repeatediy been
told we were wrong although | presented picture proof to the company. Several service calls were no call no shows even knowing we
were traveling from out of state to meet service technicians. Countless unreturned phone calls and voicemails. Deceptive and
predatory business tactics using my disabled veteran status as a selling point for a "veteran owned" company.

Verification PASS
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6/3/22, 11:49 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d  6517035e-d395-4716-af33-5b643d9529b7

Completion Date  6/2/2022 3:20:48 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

o S
Address _

iy

state [

zip/Postal Code [l

County ||

Home Phone _

Mobile Number

vl

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaintis against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 2333 Alexandria Drive

Company City Lexington

Company State  KY

Company ZIP 40504

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail ||

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 3-1-22

Product gr service involved solar panels

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 30 of 81 PageiBd #:
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6/3/22, 11:49 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price 52,500

Amount Paid 0

How did you hear about this product or service? youtube
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? 0
What action was taken by those agencies? 0

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 want out of contract

Briefly state the facts of your complaint 1 was told it would be up and running in a couple of weeks. they did show up and put the panels on but
that been it. 3 months later now they want me to start paying. | was told when I sign the contract that payment would start 2 weeks after

everything was up and running. It's not, | can not afford to pay that bill and my LG&E.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

I Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 6-2-2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 310f81 P
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10/13/22, 1:16 PM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id  28ce0lea-e93d-4f33-a588-a1d7cb789374

Completion Date 10/12/2022 9:01:26 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Address _
ciy [
State -

Z|P/Postal Code -

Mobile Number

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 11205 outlet drive
Company City knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37932

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail johnc@solartanusa.com
Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 7/17/21

Product or service involved solar panels

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 32 of 81 PagelD #:
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10/13/22, 1:16 PM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price 34,000

Amount Paid

How did you hear about this product or service? they knocked on the door

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? BBB

What action was taken by those agencies? they sent an Email

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? we are in more debt than we were before and still paying the same as before on electric bills. we
would like them to reimburse us for the total amount for false advertising, not evaluating our property correctly to make sure we have the

right equipment. they have lied to us many times and we have been fighting with them for so long we just want to be reimbursed.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint we purchased the panels and had to wait for months to even have the right meter to read the system
and then we have been calling them off and on now for a year because our electric bill is still so high and they just now recently told us that
the system they installed was not adequate enough to even off set the electric bill. this is ridiculous . we filed many complaints with the BB B
they have told us they will call us and get it fixed and we have even taken off work expecting them to be at our home then they say they are
not coming. We were also lied to about the financing was had a loan with daily interest so we refinanced it through our bank.

Documents List

Filename

IMG_20221012_205420.jpg Download
IMG_20221012_205407.jpg Download
IMG_20221012_205547.jpg Download

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

I Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 10/12/2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider
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CONSUMER MEDIATION REQUEST FORM

RETURN TO:

Office of the Attorney General

Office of Senior Protection and Mediation

1024 Capital Center Drive o Frankfort, KY 40601
Hotline: 1-888-432-9257 e FAX: 502-573-7151

www.ag.ky.gov
TYPE OR PRINTN| INTAND TWO COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED.
Name [ Mr H Mrs M Ms

~ Address

Home phone | Work/Cell Phone jl// A

Email Address

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PLFASE NOTE WE ARE UNABLE TO OFFER MEDIATION SERVICES WITHOUT COMPLETE INFORMATION IN THIS SECTION.

Company your complaint is against? %‘ol ol . l . 4’ A /’J

Address a

City State Zip _ County

Phone

Please fill in this section 000‘7;17}4
Was a contract signed? BI YES [ NO (If yes, please attach a copy of your contract)

Where was the contract signed? &n your home [1 At the business [0 Other

Date(s) of transactions Product/Service Involved

Total Price $ Amount Paid $ Was product/service advertised MES O NO

How was service advertised? [CNewspaper [B TV [ORadio @DMail ClPhone MEmail Minternet [ Other
With what other agencies have you filed this complaint? IU ol <~

What action was taken?

\,
—

Have you hired or retained a privafe .attorney? O YES 0] Have you started court action? [ YES EI/NO
If you have retained a private attorney or thls matter Is pending before or has been decided in the courts, our office will be unable to offer

mediation services. / Z L%/ : /éjé
What action will resolve your complalnt? /Z’“/

14/ (\Wﬂ,@ ?WM,( Mﬂd W%

Jd V-
/ea Case-3028-2V- o-m~ - JEM n JMENLBF-S RHed O? 333 Pagd 2 ctels PAEEL
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Below, briefly state the facts of your complaint (if necessary, use additional paper). Please attach copies of any papers Involved (order
blanks, warranties, credit card receipts or statements, contracts, advertisements, canceled checks, etc.). The information you provide will be
used in our effort to resolve your problem and may be shared with the party against which you have complained. It may also be used to en-
force applicable state laws. Under Kentucky’s Open Records Act, this complaint will be available for public view upon request. Certain per-

A{,L ,Z,ow iL CA—J/ 7&«/‘3 Lot L /ﬁ/é/%-‘

‘&ﬁ—-— cﬁm&é .4_// )Z‘ e - /4(4 df’ﬁWM /&/
wrs e oS ot py b bt pord T s r2s
Nl w ar Wd o MWW
ﬁlz‘ »Zou"’f” Covn il oG MW/M%@ 2o

Wé;' u//w( Lm% ,\ﬂ/ /Z/MW
b0 d Lo 1l cOaid . — 0 75500 s + o Y,
L abloe i p&//um Lue + ﬂJWQ&aWM 2

| authorize that the informatjon submitted on this consumer mediation complaint form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

5/ fowa D

gnature ' Date

[ AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Please complete this section only if your complaint involves a financial institutions, morigage /loan concems, a debt collector, a medical provider
orotherissues that require a third party authorization. This is a voluntary release of information and is not required to file a mediation complaint,
however in order for the business entity to disclose personal information with our office a release is needed.

The undersigned has submitted a consumer complaint and is currently working with the Kentucky Office of the Attorney General
through the mediation process and hereby authorizes the company listed below (and its employees) to speak with and discuss my
account/loan/mortgage on my behalf with the Kentucky Office of the Attorney General. The parties listed are each authorized to
share with the other any and all information concerning my account, including but not limited to, financial information, without fur-
ther authorization and until this matter is closed by the Office of the Attorney General or the Authorization is revoked.

of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information /7/) Vi 5 4 C. l’ éd]/ 7 Y d V 0
ﬂZw [ ¥5062 _ga8) ﬂm’# 2D P ; 7945557

Account/Loan Numbg/

Email address

HIPAA Privacy Author|zat|on - Authorization for Use or Disclosure of Protected Health Information

| authorize l,\ ko = (healthcare provider) to use and disclose my protected
health information to the Office of the Attorney General for use in. my consumer mediation complaint.

Signature / CDa oLk
' OPTIONAL~ COMPLETION OF THIS SECTION IS VOLUNTARY

AGE OF THE PERSON INVOLVED IN THE TRANSACTION: 0O-15 [M16-25 [M26-39 [140-59 [160-75 6-over

The e 4B AUy Geppeaisoet vt SERISIS T 1l 1 o plos epd s ondings eln s o ol gp,oy.

ment or the provision of service and provides, upon request, reaso accommodat:ons inClu Fary servi
affard individuals with disabilities an eaual onportunitv to particioate’in all brograms and activities.
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CONSUMER MEDIATION REQUEST FORM

rr0sssr,

Py

|

RETURN TO:

Office of the Attorey General

Office of Sanlot Protection and Mediation

1024 Capitat Ceater Brive @ Frankfo, KY 40601
Holling: 1-885-432-8257 » FAX: 502-673-7151
waw,ag ky.gov

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FYPEOR PRINT NFA TLY. SUBMIT IO FOPIES OF THE COMPLAINT /WD TWO COGPIES OF ARY DOCURIENTS SIIBMI]?HJ

Name 1 Mr T Mis I Ma

Address —
Home phone . Work/Celt Prone | NN ...

PI. MSE‘ NOTEWEARE UNAB’LE e 0/5"&? MEDIAHQN SB?V{CES MWUT COMPLETE !NFW?MAFOI‘I Ih‘ mzs SE&‘I?ON

11:06:55 2022-11-23 Eastern

o . . O WS &l A R v oD
Company your comptaint is against? S aa b \“ \,.:\{“.«ig $ 03~n'\ R WA W VIR S
’ N . . N Y » \*' N ? ‘?
Address P 9< o S}g\ ety . el y f ¥ &m »“t*‘{\ ’T%)
' ; Tiewy
. Ay s Wt R/ . Wy »
City 1\;3 sdadie State 3. &L Zip 3386 ] County
Y™ . q 5
N - - e
_Phone $38 ~ 243 - 71X

Please il fa this section complelely.
Was a coniract sighed? [;)* YE.S {1 NO {If yus, piease attach a copy of your cantract)

- Where was the contract signed? W Inyour home [ Atthe business B Other

Date(s) of transantions Product/Senvice Involved
Totat Prive $__J {i MaaA Amount Paid § Was product/service advertised S YES 1) NO

" How was service advertised? !3New spaper DTV URadic @Mel Dirhone (Emall Binternet [ Other
NARNg

With what other agencies bave you filed this complaint?

What action was taken? R

\

Have you mred of retained a private attorney? [ YES KZ NO Have you started court action? O YES 5 NO

If you have retained & private attorney or this matter is pending pefore ur has been decided in the courts, vuy office wilf be unabie to offer
mediation serviges.

oo . . ’ ) = o L F3s N - .
What action will resolve your complaint? __“H. &0 ({..i';‘..\-x; {1 y}« Faoted .A{ 2. e »u, X v“‘ L 3
N

i 3 y s §5 y .
$ AR SRt “éé\ A3 i} R S v ~..§‘ LA R {g 3 }{§ JO8 i 3}&-«&‘5‘%:; \\‘i‘ﬁki L.Q sﬁh&-\\ix
R ; ;

_A}.&ﬁ?i:r: \;\\ J @ ‘ ¥ - .
[N\e i FAT (‘A\a‘\'ﬁh.i W adadat. m\\tf i“ {’}‘2{'1--'." “ 3 o }’}J% §‘;g;~ i} {‘i "'1, . >
Gage, 3:23:0/:00046- Dqg%_%\pgpqg\gpt‘&7 5\@@‘@3@3&3 Bhge 36.of:ak Papkip
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Mrs. Betty Slaven

11:06:55 2022-11-23 Eastern
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11:06:55 2022-11-23 Eastern

A

Rolow, briefly state the facts of Your compiint (i nacessary, use additional pape). Please attach coples of any papaers invokad! ('jrder
blanks, warranties, credit card receipts or statements, contracts, advertisements, canceled checks, ete.). The Information you provids will be
used in our effort to resole your problam and may be shared with the party against which you have complalned, It may alsa be used lo en-
free applicable state laws. Under Kentuciky's Open Recorts Act, this coinplalat will be avaiiable for public view upon request. Cartaln per-
sonal information stch as account rzumreh are not suhiact to the Open Records Act.
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{ authorize that the Information submitted on this consumer mediation complalnt form is true and accurate to the bestof my knowledge.

N NN SN AN\
_ g P A e Wy e 3
X - i VKT

Signature > : Date

e
=

" AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Pleass complets this section only iFyaur complaint involves a Faancial institrtions, mortgage /lods concems, a debt colfector, a medical provider
O QST ISSURS that require & Mird party authonzation. This Is 2 voluntaty releass of inforination swe s not required fo file & medigtion camplains
howeverin onder for the business entfiy to disclose personal Informstion with aur office a refease ks negded.

‘The undersigned has submitted a consumer complaint and i currently working with the Kentuciy Office of the Attomey General
thraugh the:mediation process ang hersby authorizes the company listad below {and its smployees) to speak vilh and discuss my
account/loan/mortgage on my behatf with the Kentucky Office of the Attornsy General. The parties listed are each authorized to
chare with tha othar any and sl information conceming my acoount, including bui not {imitad to, finanoial information, without fur-

ther authorization and until this maiter is closed by the Office of the Attomey Geneval or the Authorization ts revaked.
e Noaw R
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information § caosas Ll TR i\‘

socoatsioan vomves __ |

Email address

HIP, vaecy Authorization - Authorization for Use or Disclosure of Protacted Health information
| authorize ___ e o (nealthva&e provider) to use and disclose my protectsd

seneral for use in my cansumer medistion complaint,

Signature

OPTIONAL~ COMPLETION OF THIS SECTION IS VOLUNTARY

AGE OF THE PERSON INVOLVED 1IN THE TRANSACTION: 1045 1825 12639 [J4059 078 [176.over

The Office of the Atturney Gensral dogs niot discriminate on the basis of race, color, nationsl orlgin, sax, religion, age or disabiilty in employ-

e R R R R
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Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

From: Dupre, Austin | (KYOAG)

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2022 12:55 PM
To: Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

Subject: Fw: AGDC1 From Website

Austin Dupré

Constituent Services

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capitol Ave.

Frankfort, KY 40601
502-696-5631
Austin.Dupre@ky.gov

From: no_reply@kentucky.gov <no_reply@kentucky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 7:08 PM

To: Attorney General (KYOAG) <Attorney.General@ky.gov>
Subject: AGDC1 From Website

vame: [ NG

Email Address: IIIGIGNGEGNEGEEEEEEE
Reason for Contacting: i inst Solar Titan USA
Address Line 1:W

Address Line 2:

City:
State: | R

Zip Code

County:
Country:

Phone: I

Message: I'm complaining about Solar Titan USA installing equipment on my house that i cant legally use. The Inspector
claims they can inspect the work without the electrician that did it, but also told me that the electrician is no longer

associated with Solar Titan USA.
User Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64; rv:101.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/101.0

Page: https://ag.ky.gov/Contact-Us/Pages/default.aspx

1
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1UBIZL, VU4 AM nups://secure.kentucky.gov/iormservices/AtorneyLeneralvonsumerviealiaton-ormvAaamin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id ¢301cb27-fcOb-4eac-9f24-cc6b5e86052¢

Completion Date 11/7/2022 9:06:02 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

co I

State L

2y

ZIP/Postal Code-

Home Phone

Mobile Number _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan
Company Address 414 N Peters Road

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? False

Date(s) of transaction April 24, 2022

Product or service involved Solar Panels

hups://se&@%ﬂ%?y%69%?99&4&@5&941@9@&5M/Co%%&lﬁk@i@&g%é??mﬂlﬁd 02/23/23 Page 41 of 81 Pag@ﬁ% 'f29 ‘i% A
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Total Price

Amount Paid

How did you hear about this product or service? Afriend
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint?
What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint?  For our solar panels to be active and to be reimbursed for the 5 months payment where we have had
to pay for solar and our electric bill.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint We signed the contract agreement on April 24, 2022 for Solar panels. The agreement was that the
panels would be active in 6-8 weeks and that we would have to pay 1 maybe 2 payments on the solar panels and our regular power bill
before they were active. It is now November 7, 2022 and our solar panels are still not active and it has created a major hardship on my family
paying for both, with Christmas and property tax time approaching quickly. The company stated they would reimburse us for all payments
after the second one but we have still not received any reimbursement. | know there is an active case against Solar Titan USA, so I figured
this would be our best plan of action to get something resolved.

Document Upload
Electronic Signature
| Acknowledge False

Electronic Signature _

Date November7,2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS
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Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

From: Dupre, Austin | (KYOAG)
Sent: Friday, July 8, 2022 9:25 AM
To: Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)
Subject: Fw: AGDC1 From Website

| believe this goes to you, but he doesn't give many details of the issue he's facing.

Austin Dupré

Constituent Services

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capitol Ave.

Frankfort, KY 40601
502-696-5631
Austin.Dupre@ky.gov

From: no_reply@kentucky.gov <no_reply@kentucky.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 12:26 AM

To: Attorney General (KYOAG) <Attorney.General@ky.gov>
Subject: AGDC1 From Website

Prefix: Mr.

vame [
Email Address: [N
Reason for Contacting: Solar Titan USA
Address Line 1
Address Line 2"
City:
State:
Zip Code:
County:
Country:

phone: [N

Message: Paid $15000, loan 30500 in July 2021, have damage to my house and they have not completed they system
yet. Have been paying both the electric bill and the loan for about 8 months now. | have made complaints with all

companies connected with this purchase. Solar Titan does not answer emails
User Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko)

Chrome/102.0.5005.124 Safari/537.36 Edg/102.0.1245.41
Page: https://ag.ky.gov/Contact-Us/Pages/default.aspx

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 43 of 81 Page
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CONSUMER MEDIATION REQUEST FORM

RETURN TO:

Office of the Attomey General

S Ko Office of Senior Protection and Mediation
DANIEL CAMERON f ] ., 1024 Cppital Center Drive ® Frankfort, KY 40601

ATTORNEY GENERAL

www.ag.ky.gov

TYPE OR PRINT /VBdIlY SUBMIT TWO COPIES OF THE COMPLAINT AND TWO COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED.
Name @ Mr O Mrs O Ms

State Zip C_ County
Work/CelI Phon;

Home phone

Email Address

PLEASE NOTE WE ARE UNABLE TO OFFER MEDIATION SERVICES WITHOUT COMPLETE INFORMATION IN THIS SECTION.

Company your complaint is against? 50 'OW‘ '—ﬁ +p.h/ L.s. A’
address 1Y North ’PC‘,'CCS Ri)ar}

city Knox ville state /ENVNVC55EC  7ip 37922  county_VSH
Phone "fb5"3q2—'\03b

Please fill in this section completely.

Was a contract signed? {YES 0O NO (If yes, please attach a copy of your contract)
Where was the contract signed? % your home 0O At the business  [J Other
Date(s) of transactions ‘7’" Q'%_Z Product/Service Involved &lﬁf_m‘{ojpr_ﬁgﬂxﬂt&n
Total Price $_2_mm_ Amount Paid $_.L2,_000- 60 Was product/service advertised [!/YES O No

How was service advertised? [INewspaper OTV [ORadio [Mail OPhone [OEmail D‘ﬂ\ternet O Other

With what other agencies have you filed this complaint? BCH’?( Bu 51€55 b vV Bvpeey
What action was taken? &'Q& ¢, Vo r esPoNee

Have you hired or retained a private attorney? O YES i NO Have you started court action? [J YES 4B NO
If you have retained a private attorney or this matter is pending before or has been decided in the courts, our office will be unable to offer
mediation services.

What action will resolve your complaint? “FU“ Ceim b v’s h\en"' 50 l or—r’er Vs P( o ( (‘Uf o
er 0 41 1o UsP and myse If P via #meft
Con 'f‘rac:f
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Below, briefly state the facts of your complaint (if necessary, use additional paper). Please attach copies of any papers involved (order
blanks, warranties, credit card receipts or statements, contracts, advertisements, canceled checks, etc.). The information you provide will be
used in our effort to resolve your problem and may be shared with the party against which you have complained. It may also be used to en-
force applicable state laws. Under Kentucky’s Open Records Act, this complaint will be available for public view upon request. Certain per-
sonal information such as account numbers are not subject to the Open Records Act.
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| authorize that the information submitted on this consumer mediation complaint form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

722

S Date

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Please complete this section only If your complaint involves a financial institutions, mortgage /loan concems, a debt collector, a medical provider
orother issues that require a third parly authonzation. This is a voluntary release of information and is not required to file a mediation complaint,
however in order for the business entity to disclose personal information with our office a release is needed.

The undersigned has submitted a consumer complaint and is currently working with the Kentucky Office of the Attorney General
through the mediation process and hereby authorizes the company listed below (and its employees) to speak with and discuss my
account/loan/mortgage on my behalf with the Kentucky Office of the Attorney General. The parties listed are each authorized to
share with the other any and all information concerning my account, including but not limited to, financial information, without fur-
ther authorization and until this matter is closed by the Office of the Attorney General or the Authorization is revoked.

Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information {UN I’A 7" 1IYRACIC /

Email address IN‘FQQJON ’I}bﬁm}g l.cOm

HIPAA Privacy Authorization - Authorization for Use or Disclosure of Protected Health Information

| authorize (healthcare provider) to use and disclose my protected

health information to the Office of the Attorney General for use in my consumer mediation complaint.
2-,-22

Signature Date

OPTIONAL- COMPLETION OF THIS SECTION IS VOLUNTARY
AGE OF THE PERSON INVOLVED IN THE TRANSACTION: 00-15 [O16-25 [0026-39 [40-59 [060-756 [176-over

The Office of the Attorney General does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in employ-

ment @asEr BVRRAY Q004 8rDXBIvide] Eivh rdd@sturvrerriablg dscometh BR$ 2B/ ABE Railiey 458 serviceagesD sary to
afford individuals with disabilities an equal opportunity to participat8®31 programs and activities. #1 29.126



10/28/21, 9:24 AM ht,  secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral, sumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission|d b71e2d8d-9765-4ad4a-acab-c0d66e88ae69

Completion Date 10/27/2021 6:38:45 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

ZIP/Postal Code-
o

Home Phone

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against ~ Seolar Titan USA
Company Address 2333 Alexandria Drive

Company City Lexington

Company State  KY

Company ZIP 40504

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 6/19/21

ProductCrasec3!23rev-BoRdeHIELC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 46 of 81 Pageld #:
3332 #1 29.11%7
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10/28/21, 9:24 AM g Isecure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGenerz isumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price  $36,000

Amount Paid $649

How did you hear about this product or service? Advertising

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? Selar Titan, Mosaic (Loan Service)

What action was taken by those agencies? So far they have taken no action on my complaint other than passing me from one phone number to
another with no one answering the phones and all voicemails are full.

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? We would like to receive more solar panels to meet the 8KW monthly as presented by the sales man
for the same price we were sold ($216 a month) or they can come get the solar panels and buy us a new roof, since they can't taken them off
without ripping our shingles off and leaving holes. (We know it will remove shingles and leaves holes because we had them come out to
make a previous change and they advised us they couldn't get the brackets off because it was ripping the shingles off.)

Briefly state the facts of your complaint 1 was told the system would product 8,000KW a month based on my monthly usage of 2500KW. The
sales man talked to his manager on the phone with me sitting there and the manager told the sales man that we would receive 80-90%
return with an 8KW system. Once the panels were installed and | received my first bill, | realize it was not covering 80-90%. After calling Solar
Titan, they said that it is actually 8KW per year not month, in which the panels were falsely sold to me.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

I Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 10/27/2021
Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 47 of 81 Pagaib #:
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9/23/22, 9:08 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Application Information

Submission |d eadcc316-efca-4895-85b6-7c3e3f83d156

Completion Date 9/22/2022 12:53:42 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Address

City

ZIP/Postal Code-

o

Home Phone

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titian USA
Company Address 414 n peters Rd

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail solartitianusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 06-27-22

Product or service involved solar panels

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 48 of 81 Pagatb #:
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9/23/22, 9:08 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

Total Price  $26,250.00

Amount Paid $26,250.00

How did you hear about this product or service? online

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? none

What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? Cancel contract with Solar Titian USA and cancel loan with Mosaic Loan Co.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint 1 am an 80 year old widow. | was convinced to sigh a contract with Solar Titian USA to install Solar
panels on the ground in my backyard. | signed a contract with Solar Titian USA and later discovered it was also a loan with a company called
Mosaic Loan Co. to pay for the solar panels. The loan company says they have paid Solar Titian USA and is now demanding payment but |
have not received any Solar Panels. Not one thing has been done and it has been months since the work was scheduled to begin. | called
Solar Titian USA and told them to cancel the job. | contacted Mosaic to cancel the loan and they say the Solar Titian USA has t agree to cancel
it. I feel this is a SCAM.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 9/22/2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information Mesaic Loan company

Account/Loan Number Case Numbe-

Email Address loanservicing@joinmosaic.com
HIPAA Privacy Authorization
Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

N OF-1<]- N MACH s - O FanEiled 02/23/23 Page 49 of 81 Pageld #:
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Firefox

Utility Complaint Form Admin

Application Information
Submission Id 3de8ea27-e112-44e6-868d-fef871cc741d

Completion Date 11/4/2022 9:00:58 PM

If you wish to remain anonymous, please check this box. False

First Name _
Last Name -

Your business (if applicable)

Mobile Number

Address 2

ciy [

ZIP/Postal Cod_

Against what company or business is your complaint? Solar Titan USA

Business Phone 865-392-1036
Business Address 414

Business Address 2 414 N Peters rd
Business City Knoxville

Business ZIP 37922

Type of utility (if applicable) Solar

Was a contract signed? Yes

Have you contacted the company or person regarding your complaint? Yes

https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/ AttorneyGeneral/UtilityCo...

If yes, with whom did you speak and what resulted from the contact? (include dates) Installed but took over 5 months and several
calls in to multiple reps to get an inspection done all while paying both the payments and the regular electric bill. Even when we
started to see the electric bill drop it was no where near the 90% they promised. At best we have seen 50% decrease, and that was
over 6 months after installing a battery. Also in-spite if advertising free battery which we were told wasn't available upon purchase.
Called back 6 months later and were told we had to buy one for $14,000 more dollars and that would resolve our issue, but it didn’t.

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 50 of 81 Paga#d #:

3336
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Firefox https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/ AttorneyGeneral/UtilityCo...
We still only saving about 1/2 and now have the 56,000 debt and electricity bills.
Have you contacted a private attorney regarding your complaint? No
Have you contacted any other agency regarding your complaint? No
if yes, who?
Additional details in addition to the complaints listed above they promised a referral payment and we have never gotten it despite
contacting them several time for over 5 months they just keep saying that department is behind in processing the payments and we

will get it soon, but never do. We were told the referral payments should be over $1000.00

Verification PASS

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 51 of 81 Pagaid #:
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Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

From: Dupre, Austin | (KYOAG)
Sent: Friday, July 8, 2022 9:44 AM
To: Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)
Subject: Fw: AGDC1 From Website

Solar Titan again

Austin Dupré

Constituent Services

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capitol Ave.

Frankfort, KY 40601
502-696-5631
Austin.Dupre@ky.gov

From: no_reply@kentucky.gov <no_reply@kentucky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2022 4:55 PM

To: Attorney General (KYOAG) <Attorney.General@ky.gov>
Subject: AGDC1 From Website

Prefix: Mr.

Name:

Email Address |

Reason for Contacting: Solar Titan USA
Address Line lzm
Address Line 2:

City

state:|lii
Zip Code:-

County:

Country:

Phone:

Message: | signed a contract with Solar Titan USA in February 2022 to have solar panels installed on my home. It is June
2022 and the system is still not complete. Any time we call to get an update we never get a call back. We have made 3
payments on this system already and it does not work. We are requesting the company be investigated into due to false
claims. There is a Facebook page called "Solar Titan Screwed Us" that has 181 members, many are claiming the same
thing.

User Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/102.0.0.0
Safari/537.36

Page: https://ag.ky.gov/Contact-Us/Pages/default.aspx

1

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 52 of 81 PagaHd #:
3338 #129.133



Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

From: Dupre, Austin | (KYOAG)

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 1:01 PM
To: Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)
Subject: Fw: AGDC1 From Website

Solar Titan again.

Austin Dupré

Constituent Services

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capitol Ave.

Frankfort, KY 40601
502-696-5631
Austin.Dupre@ky.gov

From: no_reply@kentucky.gov <no_reply@kentucky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 11:10 AM

To: Attorney General (KYOAG) <Attorney.General@ky.gov>
Subject: AGDC1 From Website

Prefix: Mrs. |
Name

Email Address: | ENNENEGgGGEE

Reason for Contacting: Solar Titan
Address Line 2

City:

State—
Zip Coh
County:
Country:
Phone:
Message: We signed a contract with solar titan in February 2022 and panels where installed in April then electrical was
installed in May. They have had excuses after excuses since then why the unit has not been turned on since. Now ever
time 1 call I am hung up on. We need help with this company and after seeing others are complaining to your office we
wanted to send you are info

User Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 15_5 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko)
GSA/215.1.452881003 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1

Page: https://ag.ky.gov/Contact-Us/Pages/default.aspx

1
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5/24/22, 11:01 AM hitps://secure.kentucky.govi/formservices/AltorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id 09ff044d-4621-4b6a-a7h4-37h634e18fd0

Completion Date 5/23/2022 5:55:08 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

adcress [ NNGNGG \ 207
I-("\.’-- ol ””“_H\ l'_]r'{_f‘ T T |

City ||t_,L_J?\;T:J-._._. “‘.__.'3!\;15\“'“ LE

State - A

ZIP/Postal Code

County

Home Phone

Mobile Number _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 414 N Peters Rd

Company City knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mall

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 8/7/2021

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 54 of 81 P
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5/24/22, 11:01 AM https://secure.kentucky.goviformservices/AltorneyGeneral/ConsumerMeadiationForm/Admin
Total Price  21250,00

Amount Paid 895,30

How did you hear about this product or service? Youtube AD

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? Better Business Bureau of - Mosaic Loan Campany

What action was taken by those agencies? The Loan Company sent them a letter urging them to complete install a few months ago
Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 want them to come out and take these solar panels off my roof and be completely reimbursed for all
the payments | have made and to cancel the loan agreement. I want nothing to do with this company. When | talked to their head Manager
Dale Roden, he bullied me into staying with the company and told me my lawyer has no case, He said I can either get reimbursed for one
month of payments but | would have to completely front the bill on the circuit breaker install which was supposed to be 100% covered by

them.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Isigned up for Solar Titan back in August 2021, My solar panels were installed on my roof in early
September, but | need an updated circuit breaker box in order for them to be hooked up to my electrical grid. They have scheduled a
technician 4 separate times to come out and do the circuit breaker box upgrade. Each time | was given an excuse, this last time they said
their electrician had quit, | have called the Solar Titan Company over 77 times to try to resolve my issue but nothing has been done. I am
making payments on my solar panels and having to pay my electrical bill still, Its absolutely killing me having to pay both. Signing up for
Solar panels was supposed to take away my Electric bill, now I have to pay my electric and another 127,90 charge a month. Every time | call,
they just give me the run around, thats if they even answer the phone or call me back. | have contacted a lawyer but im going to lose money

trying to fight this.
Document Upload
Electronic Signature
| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 5/23/2022

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information Mosaic

Account/Loan Number -

Emall Address loanservicing@joinmosaic.com

HIPAA Privacy Authorization
Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification
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1/6/23, 3:55 PM https://secure kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

<SSSaSTTe.

Application Information

Submission |[d 6a2b76d8-3d34-4e9¢-85dd-656bcdfb7das8

Completion Date 1/3/2023 1:20:24 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form
Address _
State -

zerpostat oo NI

Home phone | EEEEEENNL

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address PO Box 30059 Knoxville, TN 37930
Company City Knoxville

Company State  KY

Company ZIP 40117

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail media@solartitanusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction May 23, 2022

 ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Product or service involved Solar PV Package with additional battery

https://secure kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

113
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Total Price  $66,000

Amount Paid $66,000 (financied)

How did you hear about this product or service? Internet and in home consultation

With what other agencies have you fited a complaint? Solar Titan USA

What action was taken by those agencies? Telephonic assurance that everything was fixed.

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? Class Action Lawsuit Against the Company for Fraud

Briefly state the facts of your complaint The company promised that the solar energy provided by the system would erase my electric bill and
established an account credit with my electric company- The system is not producing and storing power as sold. My electric bill
is more now that it was previously. For December 2022 the amount was $431.65 an approximate $200 increase. This does not include the
$3371 paid for the monthly payment for the system. The aggregate cost for my electricity for December 2022 for both is $768.65. As of
January 3, 2023, Solar Titan USA is not answering their customer service line in person and recommend all inquiries be sent via email. The
company promised that the package | was purchasing was sufficient to cover all of my energy needs and would make my household energy

independent. They assisted me in contacting the finance company Mosaic for financing. | paid three payments to this company before my
system was deemed "operational®.

Documents List
Filename

-stallation Agreement with Solar Titan USA.pdf Download

Loan Company Account Info for-pdf Download
-et Metering Contract.pdf Download

Admin Log for Solar Titan USA contract witl"-df Download

Document Upload

Electronic Signature
I Acknowledge True
Electronic Signature

Date 01/03/2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 2/3
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Application Information

Submission Id 1893c3eb-2259-4904-b519-39b87f1086d7
Completion Date 1/6/2023 10:14:30 AM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

co
State -

ZIP/Postal Cod-

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 318 Valley View Dr

Company City KNOXVILLE

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 6-10-2022

Product or service involved SOLAR SYSTEM

https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

113
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Total Price 45,000.00

Amount Paid  45,000.00

How did you hear about this product or service? RADIO

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? NONE

What action was taken by those agencies? NJA

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 want them to come take their Solar unit and get out of contract. | have been misled the whole way.
Briefly state the facts of your complaint Having this Solar panel and electric bill is double what | would pay. | was told that this would be the
size | need to cover my whole house and wouldn't have to pay for electric once this was paid in full, if | did it wouldn't be much. When
receiving electric bill this month I have reach out to my electric company for a man atJJEtectric Company, to inform me that there isn't a
solar unit big enough for that to happen and | would only be saving 1600 year with the solar Unit. The man at Nolin also said our solar only
produces 10 kilowatts. During the raining days we only stored 70 dollars. None of this was told to me prior or after. My husband and | have
been trying to get ahold of someone from Solar Titan USA to discuss what's going on with what we have been told for days and keep getting

the same recording (" Leave a message and we will get back to you, which you can't, and it keeps repeating until it hangs up. '') Please help
me with these issues and help my family.

Documents List
Filename

Loan_Note.pdf Download

Document Upload
Electronic Signature
I Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 1-6-23

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization
Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

https://secure kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 213
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1/9/23, 1:04 PM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id  flca9839-b9ea-4350-8733-22d4aa036239

Completion Date 1/9/2023 11:01:42 AM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Nam

Address

City

State

ZIP/Postal Code

County|

Mobile Number

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 414 N Peters Rd

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction April 2022

Product or service involved Solar panels

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 12
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Total Price  About 39,000

Amount Paid

How did you hear about this product or service? Their website

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint?
What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint?

Briefly state the facts of your complaint They installed my unit is October and its still not producing electric to my house. Now they wont

answer the phone
Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 01/09/2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

https://secure kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin
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1/3/23, 11:58 AM https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id ed26b1d9-b6fa-43c8-b884-aed572ecdd4l

Completion Date 1/2/2023 2:54:53 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

e
Address _
State -

ZIP/Postal Code

County

Mobile Number

Are you Active Duty Military? Neo

E-Mail

Company or person your complaint is against Solar titan USA
Company Address PO Box 30059

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail _

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 9/19/21

Product or service involved Solar system

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 1/2
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Total Price 28,000

Amount Paid 1870

How did you hear about this product or service? Advertisement

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? BBB

What action was taken by those agencies? none yet

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint?  Finish the job they were paid for.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint signed an agreement with solar titan 9/19/21 to have a solar system installed at :_
With the expectation it would be installed and running in two months (per the Sales rep). | have reached out to the company

numerous times to finish the project and they haven't done so. | currently have solar panels that are unusable because they aren't hooked
up to the electrical grid.

Documents List

Filename

_nstallation Agreement ver..pdf Download

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date 1/2/23

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 2/2
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d 42bc37¢7-235a-45¢8-b1b7-f433b00f4c2d

Completion Date  1/9/2023 2:10:36 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

State_
ZIP/Postal Code-

Home Phone

Mobile Number _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaintis against Solar Titan USA, Inc
Company Address 414 N Peters Rd

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 11/18/21, 7/6/22

Product or service involved Solar Panels, Solar Battery

https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 12
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Total Price 49500

Amount Paid 49500

How did you hear about this product or service? Website

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? None Yet

What action was taken by those agencies? N/A

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 10 additional panels, 1 additional battery module, moving the battery inside the garage, and a check
for $1685.40, all as agreed to. | have a signed agreement from July 6th. | have call recordings from the agreements as well. Or a full refund of
$49,500.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Was promised 90% efficiency when purchased. Was under sold. Solar Titan has already sent me 1 check
in July. | spoke with them in December because my annual production was under 50% and John Carroll agreed to 10 additional panels, 1
additional battery module, and a check for $1685.40. | was told the installation would be done this month. Now they wont answer the
phone.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature_

Date 1-9-23

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

https://secure. kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 2/2
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d 2fd3fbfe-231d-4297-8b49-a5a90db2a343

Completion Date 1/4/2023 4:05:42 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

State -
ZIP/Postal Code -

-

Home Phone

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaintis against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 414 N. Peters Rd

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction September 30, 2021

Product or service involved Solar Panels

https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 12
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Total Price 56,000

Amount Paid 6275.48

How did you hear about this product or service? Online
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? BBB
What action was taken by those agencies? Still waiting
Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? We want them removed and loans dissolved. Nothing has been said or done correctly since signing
contract in September 2021, We pay for loans and an electric bill.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint We are both retired veterans and thought this VETERAN owned company would be a good choice even
though they were new. We wanted to support them. Installation occurred in Oct 2021, but power wasn't up until May 2022 due to several
issues. Communication and equipment malfunctions are mostly to blame. A lot of turn over and frustration with paying for the loan and
electric bill with no relief from solar generation. We were not getting what they said we would get on power return so we did an upgrade for
$11,000 more. They installed those Dec 2022, but no power. We had no idea that there were so many elevated complaints until we could not
get a hold of them to finish this recent install. Now we will have an additional loan, but with no power generation. We now have a bad part on
the first panels that we can't get fixed because they are not answering phones or returning messages. Our complaints fall inline with all
other complaints. Many untrue statements and guarantees.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

I Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date January 4, 2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

hitps://secure.kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ConsumerMediationForm/Admin 2/2
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d 2e9a035b-a9eb-4f3f-9459-a6fadbcad133

Completion Date 1/10/2023 8:48:31 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Address NN

State-

Z|P/Postal Code -

County -

Mobile Number _

e [

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 414 N Peters Rd

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail customercare@solartitanusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction November 2020 and 2021

Product or service involved Solar system and solar battery

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 68 of 81 PageHp #:
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Total Price  $20000

Amount Paid $8000 cash financed 12000

How did you hear about this product or service? Internet search
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? None
What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? Remove entire system; refund $8000 for the battery which has never worked; and refund my
payments

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Solar Titan USA totally misrepresented their product in November 2020 and the support | would have
from them. They lied about how the system would operate and assured me my system would generate power during power outages with just
minimal sun. None of that is true. In late spring | paid $8000 cash to Solar Titan USA to install LG Solar battery that would provide power
during power outage. It has never kicked on during power outage. Red warning light on my system almost daily. August 2021, ST was told by
LG, manufacturer of battery and SolarEdge monitoring , to send technician onsite and then contact them for assistance. ST has given me
excuse after excuse and set appointments that were not kept. ST has informed me battery is bad and needs to be replaced. In meantime they

know it could be dangerous. They do not let it charge more than 30 to 40 percent and it discharges continuously. ST has not contacted me
and is no longer reachable If my system was a car, it would qualify as a lemon.

Documents List
Filename

ECB27A01-198B-4862-8BCE-5FD28058A083.jpeg Download

Document Upload

Electronic Signature
| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature -

Date January 10,2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

hnps://s§§r§.?eﬁﬁ%.@%%’/f@ggﬁ@ép&&%ég%|/££Ww§95é%%§mlﬁnﬁd 02/23/23 Page 69 of 81 P@gﬂﬂzf :29 150
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d 04bf5al2-e881-4b12-8d2¢c-01bde8ca36b0

Completion Date  1/11/2023 9:03:53 AM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

Name

<
State -
ZIP/Postal Cod-

County -
Home Phone _
Mobile Number _

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 11205 Outlet Dr

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37932

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 04/2022

Product or serviceinvolved solar panel system with battery backup

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 70 of 81 PageHd #:
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Total Price  53000.00

Amount Paid 3000.00 is what we have paid in payments as it was financed through Mosaic

How did you hear about this product or service? website
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? none
What action was taken by those agencies? none

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? We would like the system to work or be online, we are making payments on something that does not
work. Or we would like a refund and they have to repair the damages to the roof and house that were made when they installed the system.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Our system has not been online since the first of the year, we are unable to contact anyone from the

company nor have they returned any phone calls from messages left.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Date 1/11/2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS

nnps;//sSZax?ﬁeﬁé.%@.a%ré?@%@a@&&%yéE\bﬂanld;)r{%&#ém%m&é%z??m/ﬁ%d 02/23/23 Page 71 of 81 Pagel
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Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

From: Office of Attorney General Daniel Cameron <support@kentucky-
attorneygeneral.zendesk.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 11, 2023 8:59 AM

To: Lawson, Jennifer (KYOAG)

Subject: FWD: solar titan usa.

This Message Originated from Outside the Organization

Report Suspicious

This Message Is From an External Sender.

Please see attached email.
Can you please let me know when this ticket has been closed by your office?

Thank you.

Constituent information:

_u, Jan 10, 2023, 4:12 PM

We thought it'd be a great idea to install solar panels for our dairy farm to cut the electric price because we pay an
average of $700 monthly. We now not only pay that but we also pay $364 monthly for the solar panels which they
have not been fully set up. We've been making payments since April 2022. We are paying for a service we cannot
use. We've contacted them dozens of times and rarely talk to anyone and when we do its excuses such as
problems with employees then goes on to tell us how they've fired so many because they were not doing their job.
They would come and do one thing and then said that so and so has to come back and do this and that and it was
on going. My question is what can we do about this? We have these solar panels we can not use and it's through a
different company called mosaic. We have paid a total of $3,276.00. The total balance is §9,750. | have no idea
what to do. | can't continue to pay this. As a dairy farmer we are barely making ends meet as it is. Please help us.

* % %

Prefix: Mr.
FirstName:

MiddleName:
LastName;
acaress: I

Address2:

City
Stat

ZipCode: -

1
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County:

PhoneNumber: _

Type: (assign

Name: IP Address

Value:
Subject: solar titan usa.

2
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1/17/23, 9:13 AM hitps://secure kentucky.gov/formservices/AttorneyGeneral/ScamReport/admin l_ C

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id  60f7¢90d-fd98-46a6-ae53-b982f9c5ee6a

Completion Date 1/16/2023 7:30:09 PM

Information
Consumer

First Name |||
Last Name -

state[|
Zip Code -

County NN

What is your age? 40-59

Areyou aVeteran? No

How You Were Scammed
Phone Number of Caller

Was it an automated call? No

Were you provided a call back number?
If yes, please provide the phone number
Website Address (if known)

Email Address of Sender

Name of Sender

Case 3:23-cy-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 74 of 81 PagaH #:
https://secure.kentucky.gov/formservnces/AttorneyGeneraI/ScamReportIadmgB60 # 1 29 11g 5



1177123, 9:13 AM https://secure kentucky.gov/tormservices/AttorneyGeneral/ScamReport/admin

Address of Sender

Description or Name of Scammer, if known:
Location Where Scam Occurred:

Type of Scam

Please Select Other

If the scam you experienced is not listed above, please select “other” and briefly explain I bought a solar system from Titan Solar in 2021. § had roof
leaks from the system in 2022. Titan Solar sent out a roofing company to fix it. My understanding is they have gone out of business. Who do |
call about my warranty issues? My system is financed with Mosiac. Please advise.

Did you lose money? No

If so, how much?

How did you send the money?
Further Information

Please briefly describe your situation involving the scam or potential identity theft . You may also attach any copies of documents you received or copies
of receipts you may have.

Do you have attachments you would like to provide electronically now? This can include receipts, email correspondence, photos or screenshots of cell
phone contacts, etc.

Type of ID Theft

Do you believe your identity or medical information may have been compromised? No
Were you contacted by a company or agency regarding a data breach?

If yes, who contacted you?

Was your identity used to open new accounts, etc.?

If other, please explain

What To Do Next?

Signature
Electronic Signature
Date 01/16/2023

Verification PASS
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Application Information

Submission Id ec3487af-8035-4e9b-971a-ff7fe79a35¢ca

Completion Date 1/17/2023 3:54:36 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

City

Stat:

ZIP/Postal Code -
County —

ome phone [

Mobile Number-

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan, USA
Company Address 11205 Outlet Drive

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37932

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 09-23-2022

Product or service involved Installation of Solar panels

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System
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Total Price  32,500.

Amount Paid Making payments on it since December 1st. $153.66
How did you hear about this product or service? Advertisement

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? None as of now
What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? 1 would like to receive the six reimbursements as per contract. | would also like to have a working
number that | can use, should | need warranty work done.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint | have not received a reimbursement neither for the December nor January payment as per contract
signed 10-27-2022, | sent them notices both months and have not received an answer. | have tried calling them numerous times and could
not leave them a message because their answering machine was full each time. | could not find another number to call. Today, I called
several times and each time received the message, that they cannot accept phone calls from private numbers.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature

| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 01-17-2033

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission |d 56d22¢59-8901-435¢-8da9-80a9d4a66c8c¢

Completion Date 1/17/2023 5:47:43 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

-

ZIP/Postal Code

County

vome phone [

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against SOLAR TITANS USA
Company Address 414 N Peter's Rd.

Company City Knoxville

Company State TN

Company ZIP 37922

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail Http://solartitansusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 6-21

Product or service involved Residential Solar power
ase 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 78 of 81 PageHp #:
VAdmin #129.159
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Total Price 34,000

Amount Paid 2600

How did you hear about this product or service? Online
With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? None
What action was taken by those agencies? None

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint? Either working service and reimbursement for months already paid or cancelation of contract and

reimbursement for money already lost. And possible damage repair to roof if needed when they take their equipment.

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Had equipment installed later then originally stated by company. Once installed still wasn't
functioning for several months. Once the company said it was working, had a black out which resulted in lost of food 2x. Now that | see no

credit to my energy bill the company is unreachable but still taking payments for services.

Document Upload

Electronic Signature
| Acknowledge True

Electronic Signature _

Date 1-17-2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information
Account/Loan Number

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization

Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature

Date

Verification PASS
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
DANIEL CAMERON

Secure Online System

Application Information

Submission Id ad4ca68af-708e-438b-a002-5ad17¢110595

Completion Date  1/17/2023 3:18:15 PM

Consumer Complaint and Mediation Form

State -

ZIP/Postal Code -

Home Phone

Are you Active Duty Military? No

Company or person your complaint is against Solar Titan USA
Company Address 2333 Alexandria Dr

Company City Lexington

Company State  KY

Company ZIP 40504

Company Phone 865-392-1036

Company E-Mail solartitanusa.com

Was a contract signed? True

Date(s) of transaction 07/23/2022

Product or service involved solar panels and service

Case 3:23-cv-00046-DCLC-JEM Document 67-5 Filed 02/23/23 Page 80 of 81 PagaHd #:
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Total Price  $42,000

Amount Paid $645

How did you hear about this product or service? mailed advertising

With what other agencies have you filed a complaint? none

What action was taken by those agencies?

Have you hired or retained an attorney? False

Have you started court action? False

What action will resolve your complaint?

Briefly state the facts of your complaint Solar panels were installed on our garage in August of 2022, Trench was cut for wiring 4 week of
August, Solar Titan installers came to inspect and install power supply and final connection- upon their inspection, trench was not deep
enough and improper wiring and conduit were used in trench. A second trenching crew came out in September and reinstalled conduit and
wiring to conform to ounty codes. This crew left all residual’s from first trench. A second connection team came to inspect and
activate panels for inspection. they could not, panel connections were not connected to each other. Another crew came, fixed panels and
tested system from panels to the house. they had to replace improper fuses, circuit breaker and above ground conduit. They could not get

approval fronjjc ounty inspector because wiring schematic and actual installation did not match. KU finally got corrected schematic
and installed meter last week. Received 2 of 16 matching $214.83 checks for payment

Documents List

Filename

_Shade Report - Garage (2).pdf Download
-hade Report - Garage (2).pdf Download

Document Upload
Electronic Signature
| Acknowledge True
Electronic Signature

Date 1/17/2023

Authorization to Release Information
Name of Company/Agency Authorized to Release Information MOSAIC Finance (866-493-6367)

Account/Loan Numbe_

Email Address

HIPAA Privacy Authorization
Healthcare Provider

Electronic Signature
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